STOR LONG BY	City of Long Beach			411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802	
	Legislation Details				
File #:	21-0	0113 Version: 1	Name:	011221-HA-Contract-Emphas Petoskey, MI	ys Software, of
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/2/2	2021	In control:	Housing Authority of the City of California	of Long Beach,
On agenda:	2/9/2	2021	Final action:	2/9/2021	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP HE20-046 and award a contract to Emphasys Software, of Petoskey, MI, for implementation of a business management system, in an amount not to exceed \$1,100,000 for a period of five years, with the option to renew for three additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the Housing Authority Director; and authorize Housing Authority, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments. (Citywide)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 020921.ha.item3.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/9/2021	1	Housing Authority of the C Long Beach, California	City of app	prove recommendation	Pass